In Suit (L) No.37862 of 2025 titled “Anil D. Ambani v. Bank of

Baroda & Ors.”, the respondent prayed for the following reliefs : -

“a. that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to pass an Order and Permanent

Decree against the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay a sum of INR

Twenty Five Crores (INR 25,00,00,000), with interest at 18% per annum

from the date of institution of the Suit till payment and / or realization, as

and by way of compensation / damages, as more particularly stated in

Particulars of Claim (Exhibit - "LL" hereto);

b. that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to pass an order and permanent